

Nutrition and Ingredient formulation for Cajunel

1. Product Name: Whole Cashew Nuts (200g)

Legal Name: Whole cashew nuts

Ingredients: Cashews (**NUTS**).

Allergy Advice: For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (25g)
Energy	2457kJ/593kcal	614kJ/148kcal
Fat	48g	12g
<i>of which saturates</i>	9.5g	2.4g
Carbohydrate	17g	4.2g
<i>of which sugars</i>	4.4g	1.1g
Fibre	4.4g	1.1g
Protein	21g	5.2g
Salt	0.04g	0g

This pack contains 8 servings

2. Product Name: Sweet and Salty Cashew Nuts (100g)

Legal Name: Caramelised dry roasted and salted cashew nuts

Ingredients: Roasted Cashews (**NUTS**) (85%), Demerara Sugar, Vanilla Extract, Salt.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (25g)
Energy	2352kJ/565kcal	588kJ/141kcal
Fat	40g	9.9g
<i>of which saturates</i>	7.8g	2g
Carbohydrate	38g	9.5g
<i>of which sugars</i>	21g	5.1g
Fibre	2.6g	0.6g
Protein	13g	3.3g
Salt	0.36g	0.09g

This pack contains 4 servings

3. Product Name: Roasted and Salted Cashew Nuts (100g)

Legal Name: Roasted and salted cashew nuts

Ingredients: Roasted Cashews (**NUTS**) (96%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (25g)
Energy	2652kJ/640kcal	663kJ/160kcal
Fat	53g	13g
<i>of which saturates</i>	9.9g	2.5g
Carbohydrate	17g	4.1g
<i>of which sugars</i>	5.1g	1.3g
Fibre	4.1g	1g
Protein	23g	5.8g
Salt	1.1g	0.29g

This pack contains 4 servings

4. Product Name: Gold dusted chocolate coated cashews

Legal Name: Dark chocolate coated roasted cashews with gold lustre powder

Ingredients: Dark Couverture Chocolate (71%) [Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Sugar], Roasted Cashews (**NUTS**) (29%), Gold Lustre [Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides and Hydroxides)].

Cocoa Solids: 70% Minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (125g)
Energy	2530kJ/609kcal	633kJ/152kcal
Fat	43g	11g
<i>of which saturates</i>	21g	5.2g
Carbohydrate	40g	10g
<i>of which sugars</i>	23g	5.7g
Fibre	8.7g	2.2g
Protein	11g	2.7g
Salt	0g	0g

This pack contains 5 servings

5. Product Name: Dark Chocolate Coated Cashew Nuts (125g)

Legal Name: Dark chocolate coated cashew nuts

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate Couverture (71%) [Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Sugar], Cashews (**NUTS**) (29%). Cocoa Solids: 70% Minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (25g)
Energy	2539kJ/611kcal	635kJ/153kcal
Fat	44g	11g
<i>of which saturates</i>	21g	5.2g
Carbohydrate	38g	9.5g
<i>of which sugars</i>	23g	5.6g
Fibre	9.1g	2.3g
Protein	12g	3.1g
Salt	0g	0g

This pack contains 5 servings

6. Product Name: Coconut Coated Cashew Nuts (100g)

Legal Name: Caramelised dry roasted cashew nuts coated in desiccated coconut

Ingredients: Roasted Cashews (**NUTS**) (73%), Demerara Sugar, Desiccated Coconut (12%), Water, Vanilla Extract.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

May contain Sulphites

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (25g)
Energy	2314kJ/557kcal	579kJ/139kcal
Fat	41g	10g
<i>of which saturates</i>	13g	3.3g
Carbohydrate	32g	7.9g
<i>of which sugars</i>	17g	4.1g
Fibre	4.8g	1.2g
Protein	12g	3g
Salt	0.04g	0g

This pack contains 4 servings

7. Product Name: Cacao Coated Cashew Nuts (100g)

Legal Name: Caramelised dry roasted cashew nuts dusted with cacao powder

Ingredients: Roasted Cashews (**NUTS**) (74%), Cacao Powder (14%), Demerara Sugar, Ground Cinnamon.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

May contain Milk

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (25g)
Energy	2268kJ/545kcal	567kJ/136kcal
Fat	38g	9.4g
<i>of which saturates</i>	8.5g	2.1g
Carbohydrate	34g	8.5g
<i>of which sugars</i>	15g	3.8g
Fibre	7.3g	1.8g
Protein	14g	3.5g
Salt	0.04g	0g

This pack contains 4 servings

8. Product Name: Baobab Coated Cashew Nuts(100g)

Legal Name: Caramelised dry roasted cashew nuts coated in a baobab fruit powder

Ingredients: Roasted Cashews (**NUTS**) (74%), Baobab Fruit Powder (14%), Demerara Sugar.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (25g)
Energy	2151kJ/517kcal	538kJ/129kcal
Fat	34g	8.6g
<i>of which saturates</i>	6.8g	1.7g
Carbohydrate	36g	9g
<i>of which sugars</i>	20g	4.9g
Fibre	8.4g	2.1g
Protein	12g	2.9g
Salt	0.03g	0g

This pack contains 4 servings

Disclaimer:

All information is correct at the time the guidance is given. Please note, Legislation and Regulation governing food products are subject to change. Compliance advice is given as an interpretation of local, European and international food laws prevailing at the time The Nutrient Gap was assigned this project. This interpretation can differ from the opinions of courts, competitors and other authorities. The advice which The Nutrient Gap provides is not binding.

The Nutrient Gap relies on accurate data & recipes provided to them by **Cajunel (Josiane Nomal)**. This data has been obtained from web page links and pictures of product. Since we are not involved in the sourcing and manufacturing of raw materials, we cannot validate aspects related to the quality of ingredients or finished products (such as hidden allergens, pesticide residues, heavy metals, etc.). These aspects must be checked and remain your responsibility.

Any changes of ingredients & recipes must be notified to The Nutrient Gap, so the ingredient and allergen formulations can be updated as soon as you are aware. [Extra charges for this service are applicable]. The Nutrient Gap cannot be held responsible for any ingredient changes, supply chain issues or formulation changes on ingredients you currently purchase or any recipe changes. All information is correct at the time whilst working on this project dated 10/08/2023

All 'may contain' statements relate to ingredients which 'may contain' the allergens by obtaining information from websites and/or data sheets and pictures of products as of 10/08/2023. These 'may contain' statements will not be relevant to your manufacturing practises where further cross contamination may occur. We advise you to look at your allergen policies and HACCP policies to further determine if another statement is required due to your manufacturing methods.

Signed:



Name & Company Position: Georgina Stewart, Director, The Nutrient Gap Ltd.

Dated: 10/08/2023